AFFIDAVIT

I, Arthur Skidmore, of the Town of Halton Hills in the Province of Ontario,

MAKE OATH AND SAY THAT:

- 1. I am the Chief Executive Officer of Halton Hills Hydro Inc. and as such have personal knowledge of all the matters referred to herein.
- Halton Hills Hydro Inc. has emailed a copy of the Notice and copy of the Incremental Capital Module application to all Intervenors to Halton Hills Hydro Inc.'s 2016 Cost of Service Application, namely School Energy Coalition (SEC), Energy Probe Research Foundation and Vulnerable Energy Consumer's Coalition (VECC) on December 21, 2018.
- 3. Halton Hills Hydro Inc. is a Host Distributor at one meter point with Hydro One Networks Inc. Halton Hills Hydro Inc. is of the view that this one "non-wholesale" meter point embedded Hydro One Networks Inc. connection does not have any distinguishing factors that should result in Hydro One Networks Inc. account being classified as an Embedded Distributor. Halton Hills Hydro Inc. has therefore not filed a copy of the Notice on Hydro One Networks Inc.
- 4. Halton Hills Hydro Inc. has ensured that a copy of the Application and evidence is available at its office and on its website for public perusal.
- 5. Halton Hills Hydro Inc. will ensure that a copy of the Application and evidence and any amendments is provided to anyone requesting the material.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the)
Town of Halton Hills)
in the Province of Ontario this 3 day of January 2019)
uns day of the transfer of the)

Arthur A. Skidmore

Valerie Ann Petryniak, a Commissioner, etc. Regional Municipality of Halton, for the Corporation of the Town of Halton Hills Expires July 30, 2021.